

FOI 2122101- schemes

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found in the Excel spreadsheet attached.

**Please could you provide:**

- 1. A list of all the optional services and schemes commissioned by the CCG that your member GP practices could choose to participate in, in 2021/22 - such as Local Enhanced Services, Local Improvement Schemes (LISs) and Prescribing Incentive/Improvement schemes.**

Please refer to the attachment.

- 2. The value of each, ie, the total amount that can be earned for participation in the service/scheme per patient or per procedure**

Please refer to the attachment.

- 3. The total budget for each for 2021/22**

Please refer to the attachment.

- 4. The specification for each of these services/schemes – please provide the specific pdf or word document**

Please refer to the attachment.

- 5. Additionally could you please indicate where if any schemes are commissioned at PCN level.**

Not applicable

- 6. Please indicate which, if any, schemes are being suspended in order to ease workload for practices in light of additional pandemic related workload.**

Not applicable

**Please provide the data in an Excel spreadsheet using the format in the attached template (examples in bold), and the specifications as Word or PDF documents.**

<b>CCG</b>	<b>Service/scheme</b>	<b>Service sub-category</b>	<b>Finance - Service Level</b>	<b>Value (£)</b>	<b>Value description (e.g. per patient, per procedure)</b>	<b>Additional payments if applicable (e.g. annual retainer, one-off payment for signing up, etc.)</b>	<b>Budget (£), 2021/22</b>
<b>Calderdale CCG</b>	Anticoagulation		£2.64	£38,096.48	Activity		£38,096.48
<b>Calderdale CCG</b>	Diabetes - Insulin (GTT)	Level 3	£25.00	£148,644	Activity		£148,644
<b>Calderdale CCG</b>	Gonadorelin		£43.54	£64,386	Activity		£64,386
<b>Calderdale CCG</b>	Near Patient Testing	Level 1	£2.64	£123,622	Activity		£123,622
		Level 2	£23.06		Activity		
		Level 3	£25.04		Activity		
		DV	£3.16		Activity		
<b>Calderdale CCG</b>	Community Phlebotomy		£1.02	£226,537	List Size		£226,537
<b>Calderdale CCG</b>	Ring Pessary Insertion		£30.65	£23,280	Activity		£23,280
<b>Calderdale CCG</b>	Treatment Room		£1.27	£282,060	List Size		£282,060